

GAHC010100262025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : W.P.(Crl.)/17/2025**

SMT. SUJATA DEB ROY  
W/O SHRI ARUP DEB ROY, HOUSE NO. 18, KAHILIPARA COLONY,  
KALIMANDIR, BINOVANAGAR, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM-781008

VERSUS

RAJ KALRA  
S/O SH. JAGADISH KALRA, PROP. OF M/S GIRDHAR MILK FOODS,  
CHHOTALA ROAD, NEAR VILL- JALPAD, PANIPAT, HARYANA, PIN-

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N NATH, MS N RABHA,MR N TALUKDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS. N UPADHYAY, MS. BANSHIKA PODDER,MR. P DAS

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

**23.04.2026**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that he wishes to file the reply affidavit-in-opposition submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent.

Hence, list this matter again on **27.04.2026.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**